

02.12.2022.

p.b.

Sl. No.37.

WPA 24579 of 2014

Ramsarup Industries Ltd. & Anr.

Vs.

Commissioner of Customs & Ors.

None appears for the parties and no accommodation has been sought.

This writ petition being WPA 24579 of 2014 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)